Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

SI. No. 11

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work FPM works in between Ch.0.00 KM & 3.00 KM of TE2H2 embktt. Right bank of river Old Cossy under Khanamohan (I) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub- Division under West Midnapore Division during the year 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

Earnest Money :

₹ 1,20,133.00 ₹ 2,403.00

Time allowed for Completion:

150 days

Si. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit		nated Rate	Amount
202		Quantity	36.50	Figure	Word	-unount
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1080.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 25,488.0
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 cm. Av. Diametre	540.00	Mtr.	रु 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 3,402.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	240.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 4,632.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	2300.00	Mtr.	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 11,500.0
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	2300.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 14,490.0
6	Extra rate in item no. 5.00 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. a) 3 (Three) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	रू 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	र 9,522.00
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	₹ 11,903.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2400.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 18,480.00
8	Mazdoor (Day work)	36	Nos	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 7,416.00
9	Mazdoor (Night work)	18	Nos	रू 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 3,708.00

1 110	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estim	Amount	
N. NO.				Figure	Word	
10	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	36	Each	₹ 112.00	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise zero only	₹ 4,032.00
11	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer- in charge. (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)		Cum	रु 55.60	Rupees fifty five and paise six zero only	क 5,560.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					专 1,20,133.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees one lakh twenty thousand one hundred and only			and thirty three	

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	_

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email Id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 12

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work FPM works in between Ch.14.00 KM & 16.00 KM of TE3H2 embktt. Left bank of river New Cossy under Khanamohan (I) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub- Division under West Midnapore Division during the year 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

Earnest Money:

₹ 1,00,010.00 ₹ 2,000.00 150 days

Time allowed for Completion:

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
		Quantity		Figure	Word	080000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7,50 cm diametre.	900.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and palse six zero only	₹ 21,240.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 cm. Av. Diametre	450.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and palse three zero only	₹ 2,835.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	200.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	ক 3,860.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	1950.00	Mtr.	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 9,750.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	1950.00	Mtr.	रु 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 12,285.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 5.00 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. a) 3 (Three) extra lead	877.50	Mtr.	₹ 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	₹ 8,073.00
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	877.50	Mtr.	रु 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	₹ 10,091.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2000.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 15,40D.D0
8	Mazdoor (Day work)	18	Nos	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 3,708.00
9	Mazdoor (Night work)	36	Nos	क 205.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 7,416.00

No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
JO OSSV	CONT. CONT. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO	Quantity	2500	Figure	Word	
10	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	18	Each	₹ 112.00	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise zero only	₹ 2,016.00
11	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer- in charge. (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)	60.00	Cum	₹ 55.60	Rupees fifty five and paise six zero only	ক 3,336.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 1,00,010.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees one lakh and ten only				

/ We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rat	es attached herewith.
_	
	(Signature of the Contractor)

Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 13

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work FPM works in between Ch.16.10 KM & 19.80 KM of TE3H2 embktt. Left bank of river New Cossy under Khanamohan (I) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub- Division under West Midnapore Division during the year 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

Earnest Money:

₹ 2,00,853.00 ₹ 4,017.00

Si. No.	Time allowed for Completion : Description of Items	No. or	150 da Unit	Estim	Amount	
	or services of the lite.	Quantity	ATTO AND AND	Figure	Word	- and and
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1350.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 31,860.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 cm, Av, Diametre	675.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	रु 4,253.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	300.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	रु 5,790.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	4400.00	Mtr.	₹ 5,00	Rupees five and paise zero only	क 22,000.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	4400.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero enly	₹ 27,720.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 5.00 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. a) 3 (Three) extra lead	1980.00	Mtr.	₹ 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	₹ 18,216.00
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	1980.00	Mtr.	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	क 22,770.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4800.00	Sqm	ফ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 36,960.00
8	Mazdoor (Day work)	36.00	Nos	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 7,416.00
9	Mazdoor (Night work)	72.00	Nos	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	रु 14,832.00

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
		Quantity		Figure	Word	
10	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	36.00	Each	₹ 112.00	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise zero only	क 4,032.00
11	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer- in charge. (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)	90.00	Cum	₹ 55.60	Rupees fifty five and paise six zero only	रू 5,004.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					क 2,00,853.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Ru	pees two	o lakh eight h	undred and lifty t	hree only

I / We do hereby agree to do the above wor	k @
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule O	f Rates attached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email Id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 14

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work FPM works in between Ch.20.00 KM & 23.00 KM of TE3H2 embktt. Left bank of river New Cossy under Khanamohan (I) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub- Division under West Midnapore division during the year 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender : Earnest Money : ₹ 1,18,827.00 ₹ 2,377.00 150 days

Time allowed for Completion:

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	ated Rate	Amount
	(1.50)	Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1080.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 25,488.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 cm. Av. Diametre	540.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	ফ 3,402.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	240.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	ফ 4,632.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	2300.0D	Mtr.	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	क 11,500.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	2300.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 14,490.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 5.00 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. a) 3 (Three) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	₹ 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	क्र 9,522.00
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	₹ 11,903.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2000.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 15,400.00
8	Mazdoor (Day work)	27	Nos	₹ 205.00	Rupees two hundred six and palse zero only	₹ 5,562.00
9	Mazdoor (Night work)	54	Nos	₹ 205.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	र 11,124.00

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
es e		Quantity	10.400000	Figure	Word	SOLUTION CONT.
10	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	27	Each	₹ 112.00	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise zero only	₹ 3,024.00
11	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer- in charge. (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)	50.00	Cum	₹ 55.60	Rupees fifty five and paise six zero only	₹ 2,780.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 1,18,827.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees one lakh eighteen thousand eight hundred and two seven only			ed and twenty	

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of	Rates attached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- ecwmid2012@gmail.com

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

SI. No. 15

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work FPM works in between Ch.23.20 KM & 26.00 KM of TE3H2 embktt. Left Bank of River New Cossy under Khanamohan (I) Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub- Division under West Midnapore Division during the year 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,09,587.00 ₹ 2,192.00

Earnest Money:

150 days

Time allowed for Completion:

SI No	Description of Items	No. or	Unit		ated Rate	Amount
ai. ieu.	Description of Items	Quantity	200	Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1080.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 25,488.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 cm. Av. Diametre	540.00	Mtr.	ফ 6.30	Rupees six and palse three zero only	क 3,402.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	240.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 4,632.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg)	2300.00	Mtr.	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 11,500.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/bag.	2300.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	रु 14,490.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 5.00 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. a) 3 (Three) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	रु 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	रू 9,522.00
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	1035.00	Mtr.	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	र 11,903.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	800.00	Sqm	₹ 7,70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 6,160.00
8	Mazdoor (Day work)	27	Nos	रु 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	₹ 5,562.00
9	Mazdoor (Night work)	54	Nos	रू 206.00	Rupees two hundred six and paise zero only	ਓ 11,124.00

SI. No.	. Description of Items	No. or		Estim	Amount	
		Quantity		Figure	Word	
10	Supplying 500 C.P. incandescent lamp (i.e. petromax daylight, Hasag, etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	27	Each	रु 112.00	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise zero anly	₹ 3,024.00
11	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer- in charge. (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)	50.00	Cum	হ 55.60	Rupees fifty five and paise six zero only	₹ 2,780.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					रु 1,09,587.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees one lakh nine thousa			nd five hundred ar only	nd eighty seven

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work	@
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of F	Rates attached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 16

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Flood Precautionary Measure (FPM) of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 22.00 Km to 26.00 Km along R/B of River Rupnarayan in c/w monsoon- 2017 in Mouzas- Koijuri & Benai in Block- Daspur- II, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ajuria Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,03,021.00

Earnest Moncy :

₹ 2,060.00

Time allowed for Completion:

51.	Description of Items	No. or	No. or Unit	Unit	Estima	Amount
No.		Quantity	S - 8	Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.	1200.00	sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seventy only	₹ 9,240.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	600.00	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise sixty only	₹ 14,160.00
3	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	400.00	m	হ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 2,520.00
4	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	176.00	т	⊽ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and palse thirty only	₹ 3,397.00
5	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	1955.00	each	र 5.00	Rupees five only	₹ 9,775.00
6	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1955.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	रु 12,317.00
7	Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 5 (five) Extra Lead	1955.00	each	(চ 2.30 x 5) = হ 11.50	Rupees elevan three and paise fifty only	₹ 22,483.00

a tales of thome	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimat	Amount	
Description of Items			Figure	Word	
Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	100.00	cum	ᅕ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and palse ninety only	क 13,890.00
Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.	100.00	cum	(家 20.70×3)= 家 62.10	Rupees Sixty two and paise ten only	₹ 6,210.00
SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor	36.00	Per Day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six only	₹ 7,416.00
Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	12.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise forty only	₹ 1,613.00
	thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead SUPPLY OF LABOUR: Mazdoor Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead SUPPLY OF LABOUR: Mazdoor Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours includung	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB;- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead SUPPLY OF LABOUR: Mazdoor Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours includung	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB;- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours includung	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for eath additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead SUPPLY OF LABOUR: Mazdoor Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax davlight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours includung 12.00 each \$134.40 Figure Word Figure Figure Figure Figure Figure Figure Figure Word Figure Figur

Total Amount put to Tender in word:

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.
(Signature of the Contractor)

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 17

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Flood Precautionary Measure (FPM) of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 53.00 Km to 57.00 Km along L/B of River Old Cossye in c/w monsoon- 2017 in Mouzas- Dadpur, Gokulnagar & Jadupur in Block- Daspur- I, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Dussaspur- I Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,39,358.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 2,787.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
No.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in- charge.	1800.00	sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seventy only	₹ 13,860.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1140.00	m	रु 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise sixty only	₹ 26,904.00
3	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	760.00	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 4,788.00
4	Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	256.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise thirty only	रु 4,941.00
5	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	2620.00	each	रु 5.00	Rupees five only	₹ 13,100.00
6	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2620.00	each	र 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 16,506.00
7	Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 5 (five) Extra Lead	2620.00	each	(₹ 2.30 x 5) = ₹ 11.50	Rupees elevan three and paise fifty only	₹ 30,130.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estima	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	100.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	₹ 13,890.00
9	Extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 3 (three) Extra Lead	100.00	cum	(₹ 20.70 x 3) = ₹ 62.10	Rupens sixty two and palse ten only	₹ 6,210.00
10	SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor	36.00	Per Day	रू 206.00	Rupees two hundred six only	₹ 7,416.00
11	Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	12.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise forty only	₹ 1,613.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees C	one laki	The state of the s	ousand three hund	₹ 1,39,358.00 dred and fifty

eight only

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Flood Precautionary Measure (FPM) of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 70.00 Km to 72.00/0.00 Km to 3.00 km along R/B of River Silabati in c/w monsoon- 2017 in Mouzas- Gadighat, Nimtala & Konnagar in Block- Ghatal & Ghatai Municipality, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,12,463.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 2,249.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estima	ated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.	1650.00	sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seventy only	₹ 12,705.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	750.00	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise sixty only	रु 17,700.00
3	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	500.00	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 3,150.00
4	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	180.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise thirty only	₹ 3,474.00
5	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	1711.50	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five only	₹ 8,558.00
6	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1711.50	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 10,782.00
7	Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	0.00		(₹ 2.30 x 5) =	Rupees elevan three and paise	
	5 (five) Extra Lead	1711.50	each	₹ 11.50	fifty only	₹ 19,682.00

SI.	Description of Items No. or Quantity	No. or	Unit	Estima	ated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	125.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	₹ 17,363.00
9	Extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.	0.00		(₹ 20.70 x 3) =	Rupees sixty two	
	3 (three) Extra Lead	125.00	cum	₹ 62.10	and paise ten only	₹ 7,763.00
10	SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor	45.00	Per Day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six only	₹ 9,270.00
11	Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	15.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise forty only	₹ 2,016.00

Total Amount put to Tender in word:

Rupees One lakhtwelve thousand four hundred sixty three only

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates	attached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 19

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Flood Precautionary Measure (FPM) of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 3.30 Km to 7.30 Km along R/B of River Silabati in c/w monsoon- 2017 in Mouzas- Konnagar, Harisingpur, Pratappur, & Ratneswarbati in Block- Ghatal, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,70,737.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 3,415.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estima	ated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.	2700.00	sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seventy only	₹ 20,790.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1462.50	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise sixty only	₹ 34,515.00
3	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	975.00	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 6,143.00
4	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	330.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise thirty only	₹ 6,369.00
5	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	2917.00	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five only	₹ 14,585.00
6	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2917.00	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 18,377.00
7	Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	0.00		(₹ 2.30 x 5) =	Rupees elevan three and paise	
	5 (five) Extra Lead	2917.00	each	₹ 11.50	fifty only	₹ 33,546.00

SI. No.		No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	125.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	₹ 17,363.00
9	Extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.			(₹ 20.70 x 3) =	Rupees sixty two	
-	3 (three) Extra Lead	125.00	cum	₹ 62.10	and paise ten only	₹ 7,763.00
10	SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor	45.00	Per Day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six only	₹ 9,270.00
11	Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	15.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise forty only	₹ 2,016.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees On	e lakh :		and seven hundre	₹ 1,70,737.00 d thirty seven

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-08 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 20

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Flood Precautionary Measure (FPM) of Mohankhali Circuit Embankment from Ch. 45.00 Km to 51.00 Km along R/B of River Rupnarayan in c/w monsoon- 2017 in Mouzas-Kultikri, Dudkumra, kasiara & Sibara in Block- Daspur- II, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ajuria Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,55,215.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,104.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	ated Rate	Amount
No.	HORNAL STATES AND STAT	Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.	1800.00	sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seventy only	₹ 13,860.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	972.00	m	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise sixty only	₹ 22,939.00
3	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	648.00	m	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 4,082.00
4	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	288.00	m	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise thirty only	₹ 5,558.00
5	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	2854.50	each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five only	₹ 14,273.00
6	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2854.50	each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise thirty only	₹ 17,983.00
7	Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	0.00		(₹ 2.30 x 5) =	Rupees elevan three and paise	
	5 (five) Extra Lead	2854.50	each	₹ 11.50	fifty only	₹ 32,827.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
No.				Figure	Word	
8	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	150.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	₹ 20,835.00
9	Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.	0.00		(₹ 20.70 x 3) =	Rupees sixty two	
	3 (three) Extra Lead	150.00	cum	₹ 62.10	and paise ten only	₹ 9,315.00
10	SUPPLY OF LABOUR : Mazdoor	54.00	Per Day	₹ 206.00	Rupees two hundred six only	₹ 11,124.00
11	Supplying 500 C. P. incandescent lamp (i.e. Petromax daylight, Hasag etc.) on hire basis for 10 hours including supply of necessary fuel etc. complete.	18.00	each	₹ 134.40	Rupees one hundred thirty four and paise forty only	₹ 2,419.00

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates atta	ached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)